JUN-06-01 NED 03:33 PM LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX: 3052201440 PAGE 1 age 1 01 2 CONTRACTOR OF CORPORATION FAX: 3052201440 PAGE 1 age 1 01 2 FAX: 3052201440 PAGE 1 age 1 age 1 01 2 FAX: 3052201440 PAGE 1 age 1

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000071540 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : I2000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

LAW OFFICES OF CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, P.A.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	95 (0)
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



6/5/01

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

JUN-06-01 WED 03:33 PM LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX:3052201440

PAGE 2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 6, 2001

LAZARUS

7

SUBJECT: LAW OFFICES OF CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, P.A. REF: W01000012870

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P99000098048.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H01000071540 Letter Number: 801A00034498

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32814

JUN-06-01 WED 03:33 PM

LAZARUS CORPORATION

FAX: 3052201440 NUIUUU/154U

PAGE 3

CHARLES L.

JUN -6 AM11: 50

ſΠ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, P.A.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under the Florida

General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of incorporation for such corporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be .

NEUSTEIN, P.A.

ARTICLE ||

DURATION

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted

under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, and For the Practice of Law.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized is issue five hundred (500) shares all at one

(\$1.00) Dollar par value. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

HO1000071540

JUN-06-01 WED 03:33 PM LAZARUS CORPORATION

.

ι.

AZARUS CORPORATION FAX: 3052201440

PAGE 4

ARTICLE V

CORPORATION ADDRESS

The initial street address in the State of Florida of the principal office of this corporation is as follows: 960 Arthur Godfrey Road, Suite 401, Miami Beach, FL 33140.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial Registered Agent of this corporation is as follows: CHARLES L.

NEUSTEIN, ESQ.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment of the By-Laws of the corporation in the manner provided by law, but shall never be less than one (1).

NAME(S)

ADDRESS(ES)

CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, ESQ.

960 Arthur Godfrey Road Suite 401 Miami Beach, FL 33140

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATIONS

The name(s) and address(es) of the Incorporator(s) signing these Articles is/are.

NAME(S)

ADDRESS(ES)

CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, ESQ.

960 Arthur Godfrey Road Suite 401 Miami Beach, FL 33140 --- --

-2-

H01000071540

JUN-06-01 WED 03:33 PM

LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX: 3052201440 HUTUU0071540

PAGE 5

ARTICLE IX

AMENDMENT OF BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, named or appeal the By-laws of this corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors and shall be by majority vote.

ARTICLE X

INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer of director, or any former officer or director, to full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI

INFORMAL ACTION OF DIRECTORS

If all the directors severally or collectively consent in writing to any action taken or to be taken by the corporation and the writing evidencing their consent are filed with the Secretary of the Corporation, the action be as valid as though it had been authorized at a meeting of the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE XII

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, ESQ.

<u>_</u>?_

H01000071540

LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX: 3052201440 HO1000071540

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

JUN-06-01 WED 03:34 PM

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized to take acknowledgments, personally appeared CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation, as incorporator(s) and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to said Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Print:_____ Commission No.:

1 JUN -6

AM II:

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

 FIRST - That
 CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, P.A. desiring to

 Incorporate under the laws of the State of FlorIda, with its principal offices as indicated

 in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of Miami Beach, County of Dade, State of

 Florida, has named CHARLES L. NEUSTEIN, ESQ. located at 960 Arthur Godfrey

 Road, Suite 401, Miami Beach, Florida 33140 as Registered Agent.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of p	process for the above stated
corporation, at the place designated in this Certif	
capacity and agree to comply with the provision o	of said Actuelative to keeping said
capacity and agree to comply with the provision of office open.	12A

H01000071540

PAGE 6